Dixon®, founded in 1916, is a premier manufacturer and supplier of hose couplings, valves, dry-disconnects,
swivels, and other fluid transfer and control products. The company’s global reach includes a wide range of
products for numerous industries including petroleum exploration, refining, transportation, chemical processing,
food & beverage, steel, fire protection, construction, mining and manufacturing. Dixon®'s strategic objective is to
create solutions that make products safer, leak-free, longer lasting, and always available.
© 2020 DGCL Printed in Canada SSV420-webonlyDixon Group Canada Limited 877-963-4966canada.dixonvalve.com
Dixon® SSV Series Single Seat Valve
Part Number Key

Q-Line Q
Combination (See Table 1) —
Actuator Type Code
Spring Return (Air-to-Raise) 1
Spring Return (Air-to-Lower) 2
Double Acting (Air-to-Air) 3
Manual Handle 4
Stem Type Code
Elastomer O-Ring  Stem Seal E
PTFE Plug Seal P
Wetted Elastomers Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Options Code
10-30VDC External Prox, PNP, (Qty 2) A
10-30 VDC External Prox, NPN, (Qty 2) B
20-253 VAC External Prox, (Qty 2) C
110VAC External Prox, (Qty 2) D
Burkert 8691, Single Acting, DeviceNet, Multipin E
Burkert 8691, Single Acting, AS-i, Multipin F
Burkert 8691, Single Acting, 24VDC, Multipin G
Burkert 8691, Double Acting, DeviceNet, Multipin H
Burkert 8691, Double Acting, AS-i, Multipin J
Burkert 8691, Double Acting, 24VDC, Multipin K
Burkert 8691, Without Solenoid, 24VDC, Multipin L
Burkert 8681, Single Acting, 110VAC, Multipin M
Burkert 8681, Double Acting, 110VAC, Multipin N
Burkert 8692 Positioner, 24VDC, 4-20mA, Multipin P
External Prox Bracket Only Q
Diagram A (Body Styles)
L-Body T-Body Y-Body F-Body
LL-Body TL-Body LT-Body TT-Body
FL
L/L L/T
T
T/L
Y
T/T
Table 1 (Codes)
A-
Port
B-
Port
C-
Port
D-
Port
E-
Port Port Diagram
C C C C C
B B B B B
F F F F F
M M M M M
T T T T T
P P P P P
Q Q Q Q Q
N (No
Port) --- N (No
Port)
N (No
Port)
N (No
Port)
T/T
E
A C
D
B
Part Number Example: D06B20NBCCC2PVG.
Part Description: Divert Valve, T/L Body, 25Ra
Polish, 2", [No Port  on A, Buttweld on Port B, Clamp
Port C, Clamp on Port D, Clamp on Port E] Spring
Return Air-to-Lower Actuator, PTFE Stem Seal,
FKM wetted Elastomers, Burkert 8691 Single Acting
24VDC Multipin.
canada.dixonvalve.com • Customer Service: 877.963.4966
Dixon Group Canada Limited 877-963-4966canada.dixonvalve.com Dixon Group Canada Limited 877-963-4966canada.dixonvalve.comDixon Group Canada Limited 877-963-4966canada.dixonvalve.com